ﬁ ._.__.c..--_-.
g '*_.______.__ |3

i 23
| g
. o ! o
# ..l.-d. \ __...-L. -
[] U R
i

h. L L *
. HL.....@W... :
kl....lfl wI ~- 3

110 RC a4wD

R S
_JJ—#.HA". Jfﬂmf.{ .ﬁ_

Hil "\

ImiaxX SPEE0 TECHNOLOGY

HIGH PERFORMANCE OFF ROAD CAR

3 Additional parts are required to 287mm setting

WIOTH : 195mm

1189~1:42.6

WHEELBASE : 242 /252 / 267mm [ adjustable ]

TIRE WIDTH,” DIAMETER : 30=20mm

GEAR RATIO

INSTRUCTION




Necessary tools and accessories for [ CMX 1 assembly

TS X SEEE LT ECHIIOE DG

CMx BRI AEEAF

I'If- : 1

1.5 L wrench

1.5L &F
| Hex 55 & 3 alum, wrench

55 &7.0 BEiEF

Ilr({-- I

2.0 L wrench I |

2.0L4EF

Hex
f/,-"- it M3 X3 serew X1
W33
2.5 L wrench
25LHEF
Hex
R-clip >a
=R
S )
) B5 4
T e
5,54 .0 wrench
5540 #F

EWA double sided tape
Eva WEF

®O

X35 shaft =1
335 iR

158 %12 sponge tape
TR

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY IR®R
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) =M

Hobby knife
MT 7

Y a e | i | =]

= M

Screwdriver
Figliy

74

Scissors
el

A

Side cutter
fami ]

/

Needle nose pliers
B 1]

Flease follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
far your [ CMX] best performance !
I HER AR TP B L (O] BT

CcMx 2



<1 LINKS

FORD Bronco
TOYOTA LC40

M-BENZ Unimog 406

Q)| |
b Sl

3 X6 X5 spacer X8

spacer x4
MEEE

mo

bink |
: A
5,8X25 adjuster X186 = Lower link =4 “TT1 4.8 ball connector X4 e T T fio
I ik | e — I TR 48 Smm) |J J Ei M3 X 16 screw X16 ASSEMBLY TIPS
. . LB SR L T PUSH
e { L. : 2.8
e —S—— Upper link X4 |: ]:| 58 I:uall connector X24 LT L AT K“"ﬁ
| A e T 15 (35 5mm) M3 %20 screw X 10
GEBTE : - e :
5.8 ball connector (é_tﬁv

55 Y

vl TOYOTA FJ £ L #Used for STEP €4 Tools
z FEETEIE L TR
# Please follow the link assembly for wheelbase.
(24272527 267mm)

m Upper & Lower link assembly i T SRR - (242mmd 252mm/ 26T mm)

a TR

For 242 wheeaelbase

A
o 252 --o--- g N
@ 55X25 a::l]u star f:_@"m
4 P I

M3 X 20 screw

A\ s PN Lower link
Bl 4 AL (48 5mm)

€) 5.8 %25 adjuster

" M3 X 20 screw

Upper link (38 .5mm)

# Please refer to Add.1.

# Exira parts are required for 267 wheelbase,
TS B M P& 267 mm
230039 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories.

(¥ - © 5.8 ball connector
AT T

{ @ 13':‘1

CM W26 Tmm BFF «
=
, { 5.8 ball connecte -
m Servo link assembly fa:.,‘ LEer m Steering link assembly
R i T /’/ L T

@ M3 20 screw T 6 Adjuster € Adjuster N
) 1:1 £ "\ 11 VY
—_— - e L) 2 Smm . e D

EM—M: 2 / “{J ) = — '."'-.---- l\_a...“




P o 4 <« FRAME RAIL

"PARTS BAG 2 S
|f--—o-ﬂ-—0--u M3 X8 screw X110 M3 18 screw X4 il il
i, [t LB 4 . LIE:E- 4 I

Servo spacer X2 ap
IR 1l
() il
;;‘@. Lock nut M2 X8 L
i M3X 10 screw X8 S i
(ST ST L) ) (T 2
[ Servo mount X2
; FIERIREE
Hex wheel hubs X4
e | I XA sorew X4 Pl Hh
e sorow , il
# Used for STEP S — b # Used for STEP & ——— \:_-l
{5 R0 Hom W BRI B -]
Gearbox chassis X1
4 ™ A
|| | {_\ .'TI I_(' '-‘\'. Ir’ —
W 'x_Cj,»' =)
Crossmember & X1 Crossmember C X1 ' iz
R A Wi C 1 B
]’fff ) = ’ >
H Crossmember B *1
g wEE
Necocoe? Crossmember D X1
e D Damper stay A x2 Damper stay B %2
AR #H R
e - i
P P £y ™ e
'i.) o o s S ./ S, J_,/"‘; ’:__J ':.-_:J (.-_:] o o I\._.:\'

Chassis rail X2 P .
it \ S e /
il P _‘-.‘{ 1 § = F F P P

CMx



%

oy .
A L -

'PARTS BAG 2

1 FRAME RAIL
B Damper stay B
" #nstall the Damper stay A for wheelbase 252mm,

ALTZW Frame rail assembly A‘E )y esi IEERRRA
R [ j\ @
F L

- Lock nut M3

& - &

M3 X8 screw =
i = |F Crossmember D

) Damper stay A

Y # Install the Damper stay B
', for wheelbase 252mm,
Y WERG20, TSR

Crossmemb
'l
i
s

EV“W lﬁ L- |

M3 > 10 screw

For 267 wheelbase
Damper stayA//@%\
i Fi l!*; I| g ﬁ § gﬁ

Crossmember &

M3X8 screw <

[FRoNT]~

[ - |'. ) T - - |
i o e
M3 10 screw < = X\ o
M3 %8 screw---"'Q? \ b



&

el O S -
A A jl < FRAME RAL

ABTEFY Attaching lower link

BT

|

I = M3 X 18 screw
! = ="""WFur' 252 wheslbase

1

1

I

|

; # Extra parts are required for 287 wheelbase,

| T i R R PR AC ST mim ¢

' 230039 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories.
I CMX MERE25TmmER «

|

» % Please change the rear upper & lower links for

| differentwheelbase.

|

|

L

Rear Lower Link

# Please change the rear upper &
lower links for different wheelbase.
WAy, IR IR S TR,

8 I 1 X £ A A 25 Tmim +
230039 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories,
CMX, W67 mmE e

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
# Extra parts are required for 267 wheelbase, I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|



M2 5 screw X3
(W

M3 X5 screw X5
[ THER ##

|-' MIXE screw X3
i (W TR
M M3 16 screw 1
(M R

MA X5 screw X4

TTHG #

| P M3 & Cap screw X2
el RS

(]

M3 X40 Cap screw X4
R

M3 X 16 screw X4
T

Byt by e ey

5104 Bearing X&
LB

\ E-clipd4.0 X2
\J ) em

[ O /"
, :. Y B %
I'-I\ t\_\___—__,r"’l ; -)
=
P .l,l'
e

Motor mount ><1\. )
R WO

B

2X058 Shaft X2

i

: y 2% 13.85halt X1
hiH

| J 5 X268 8 Shaft 1
W

lo ] O &

Gear holder X1
i L

i \
AN
AN S
lans
Spur gear holder X1 Gear21T X1
s B 21T
AL,
e ﬂ’"ﬂ

Spur gear 46P-BET X1
FME 48P 54T

41 TRANSMISSION

Gear shaft >
i W

Main shaft >
F i

r','—':\I

g
i

K]

532143 CMX 4WD Off-Road Car KIT is without PARTS BAG 14

532143 CMX 4WD Off-Road Car KIT F32f PARTS BAG 14

[ Wt k_,J"'

S o I’_‘:'\

X0.5 Spacer X4
®BH

= FRTAr
e VLA, ;HE“"R:,- ~1 [ *1
t-:"'u e o e _TJ"’ J 1= ‘?"“_
TOOONe,  SLSTm >k
2~ e I 2| el Ik =
OO0/ N
-~ Fa s ) > o ™~
0.0 42 L\ s s
appnd Tn ,.U;::I-\j‘*'ﬁ '
Gear 40T >1 Gear 45T-25T *1 Gear box & X1 Gearbox B 1
BHES 40T BERS 45T-25T BT A W B
e

P

Dust cover B 1

oMy 7



- <4 TRANSMISSION

PAHTE BAG :3 4, 14

MR Deceleration gear assembly
W B0

@ E-clip4.0
8 7 X138 Shaft .

Bearing

@ Gear holder

@ 5 X10 X4 Bearing

ABEEY Attaching motor mount

Sl

.T\ pl S e
| @5 XI0Xg

Y Bearing
h

B 3X6X05

n Gearbox B

L@ 5X10X4 |

/’T”

8 Motar rnuunt

Gear 45T-25T 5% 10X 4 Bearing

LETFY Deceleration gear assembly
AT

- . )
f% \ j I \/> '\_I"’@J/'
j / :/ r \nﬁf‘%/

I'.I. I.'If_"&\h\\

rfg'&
O E-—clip 4.0 / lfﬂ
© 298 Shaft } “}\ ﬂj/
g <

Gear box A

L gt

BEZYW Dust cover assembly

R R

\ \ ;t”"

* @ Dust cover A

CMx B



' A 3 <« TRANSMISSION
PARTS BAG 3, 4, 14 £

HIETR
W Attaching pinion gear m Attaching spur gear # Please set the gear ratio according to motor # Adjust for proper = e
Bl R B spedfications, environments, and personal space. o 5
requirements. TRART AN .
B LR R AR . B, BFFE, TETEEE.
olE R AR B AR !
& Spur gear halder

Spur gear
48P -88T

€) M3 X5 screw

. S.8mm © ST 48P
| Finion Gear

3XEX0.5

(5]
Spacer
@ M3X5
o SCrew
I::‘-..
“

24

Y STEP & 4 Attacr;iEng dust cover

€ 376X 0.5 Spacer ﬁ!‘ﬁ

€ M3 6 cap screw

M3 X 16 screw

CMx 9



1%

A B Ak

— Al BB
M2 X6 X — IXEX0.5 x4 Py | =
ﬁ?‘u (e }) ;p;#acer Bevel gear 15T X1 3 ,E_Jj o ‘CKC_:,',“
- ol —— 2 |1 e\ T E———
: = = ./f”‘_?\\,\\ V' o)
M2 %16 screw X3 — ! AV T s
T (o) 3X8X0.5 spacer X1 s T '\Q\‘\f-f’;,/'\“‘ —
~ —) o
% HE = e — IG e
: == Axle cover A X1
g S A e A

t: M3 X8 screw 4
ek A
r“':':m_‘ M3 X& screw X4
I,‘_.' . WAL

. M3XEB screw X6 8x12X3.5 Baaring X1 .
@:_, WA i mE

53X 104 Bearing X7

Bevel gear 36T X1
L =

Ay

OO
| A f

g

H

Axle coverB X1
Ll s ]

N
/.-'I

e M3 X10 screw X5
: R

ey " %@--\
: 1 ol “ Bevel gear case X1
10X15%4 Bearing X2 AN | Hove e
mk \ \' LR i S
. J »
M3 314 screw X1 Y, wf / .
M N\ © @) | Sewoholder X1
o o= 0| mmmEs
M3X16 saew X1 7N _ >~ s W
PET I (f \g Gclip 11.0 %2
\ JoeH
N | | I;le.;!v;guty Locker X1
M3 X118 screw X4
WS
“ Bevel gear shaft 1
S | s e

| - B — M3 X20 screw X1
\ s - T 7

23T Servo hormn X1
FIERR S

e ; : ) [ fpeesseesanan Wheel axle X2
' free ;2% B At 4 J UL e

Knuckle B *1 Knuckle A >4
HLY Lol Lol

2798 Shaft X2

 — gy . v
Link mount  »1 28T Servo horn X1 pﬂz ﬁ‘ﬁ,—
L AREE oET = Wam— =7
e T 2 Y
({: B L] — o)
[ 2X10.8Shat X2 _.,_jg'* — — o 4
= Lock nut M3 X3 a CvAaxie X2 C HUB carrier B X1 1 C HUB carrier A %1
i B @Iﬂ: ] = WaCHE & 1 WECH A

oMx 10



& ,._'V.':t:-q'i__ -
_PAHTS BAG1, 2, 5, 6 | = EHEHDNT ARLE

_"{L@I_ -,
7NN
ABEEW Bevel gear assembly SIS FY Bevel gear assembly @ 5X10%4 [ :
I R Bearing P ) f—'\\\\

\ i I||| g i i 1Y 1
e : @ CVA axle : & :‘,A@;\

B o = @ 10X 15X4

> - ) Bavel gear 367 Bearing

©CVA axle

Wozxge Shaft
’"\/3);)”\(\{02-%98 Shaft

B 5xX10x4
Bearing

>

@ Bevel gear shaﬂt>‘
é_ffr e

E% I\ @ Bavel gear 15T

&) M2x8 scraw

€ Bevel gear case

@ 10 X15 X4 Bearing 6 Heavy duty locker

R~
ABEEFY Attaching bevel gear BEGXY Axle cover assembly
ik el

ERRAR B

@ Axle cover A

o+ M3*18 screw

Axle cover B

oM 11



a;‘-‘ -

P L i T
4 > = e -
- P ' Ak

1 FRONT AXLE
il R

ARTS BAG 1, 2, 5, 6

MBETF C HUB carrier assembly LTI \\heel axle assembly

CEEHE R

H

Wheel axle

@ C HUB carrier B

G-clip 11.0

€ C HUE carrier &
@ M3X6 screw

# Mote the G-dip mounting direction,
HEGIOEEN S

2X10.8 Shaft

CMx 12



ARTS BAG 1, 2, 5, 6

: p : "_‘:.}- ...-- £ . g : e ..- "
-4 R A S
y R g

41 FRONT AXLE
il R

MIEEF \Wheel axle assembly
M e e

# Mote the G-clip mounting direction,
HEcin=Ea

m Knuckle assembly m Knuckle assembly M Servo plate & Link mount assembly
W TR E Il & CHUIREER
8 M3x8 screw
R L |

A M3 X8 =

€ Servo halder
sCraw

€ King pin screw

g € King pin screw
|

€) 510X 4 Bearing
@ 510X 4 Bearing

€ Knuckle B
™ i,
! © Knuckle A € King pin screw Eg
} =1
@5x10x4 € |
Bearing E -\\ o
' % € King pin screw

CMx 13



< - of g - 5
3 . B Ak

1 FRONT AXLE
il R

. PARTS BAG1, 2, 5, 6

LI Servo mount assembly

o

@ Servo mount

€ Servo mount

L e

§

cer

|4l
A=z

Uk / @ Servo spa
(&
e

)

# Please lock M3 X8 screw.
ifnot install the servo spacers,
TREER A . DRI M 8 M

@ M3x10
2.6%10 s
Match parts with

SETVO @/ € Lock nut M3

LBETZF Servo link assembly

e R

M3 X 16 screw

€ Lock nut M3

m Attaching steering Link

LHE i O M3 X20 screw

B

I % =
| B M3 14 screw =g

\§

CMx 14



. 4

PARTS BAG 7, 8

=5

[ M3 X3 screw X2
A IR

M2 X6 screw X1
I:r:::‘ [

S M2X16 screw X3
[:r:::::: s (W
e M3 X6 screw X4
| W 6
/ K M3 XB screw 2
[ (LS La WE
(ke M3 X185 screw X4

2X9.8 Shaft X2
— .

— Bevel gear shaft X1
| ol

.f?"\.“-.l M5 X7 X 0.3 spacer X2
B
ara E-clip 4.0 »2
Y Ei0
5104 Bearing X3
W

BX12X35 Bearing X1
L

10X 15X 4 Bearng X2
L:E

AXLE

YT

5

far )

&

=) kY
&S
| %ﬁ, I\ S 'l

Bevel gear 15T X1
e

Bevel gear 36T X1
e ]

Link mount X1
it ol

Bevel gear case X1
i

Heavy Duty Locker X1
i L

Axle lockout B %1
BWFETE S

BWEEE A

Axde lockout A X1

YT

Axle cover A X1
e A

Axle cover B X1
Lol ]

Solid axle >4
L]

CcMx 15



PARTS BAG 7, 8 | - gﬂinn AXLE

ALBEZY Bevel gear assembly LTFY Solid axle assembly

e BRI WL

€ Heavy Duty Locker

@ Solid axle

€ Bevel gear 15T ) 20,8 Shaft

" @ M2X6 screw

@ 2 %98 Shaft

D
! £ @) 10X 154 Bearing

Bevel gear case

. ¢

BEIY Attaching bevel gear

SRR

MEYW Bevel gear assembly

AR

_ 85 %10 X4 Bearing

Py

o
N e

@E~<ip4.0

Bearing !
@) Bevel gear 16T -

i A £ ; )
\ K O M2 16 screw T
€} 10 % 15 X4 Bearing /(/ j

) @ E-clip 4.0

CME 16



1 REAR AXLE
L

PP > TR
5 PARTS BAG 7,8 5

BEIF ~xle cover assembly MBETIY Axle lockout assembly

R A ERLS)E B

@ M3 X 18 screw

€ 5703 Spacer

O M3 X6 screw i .
- \

€ M3 6 screw

BEEF /e lockout assembly

L e £

HBETF Link mount assembly © M3 X3 screw
LR

€ M3 X3 screw

€ 57 0.3 Spacer
0 M3 X5 scraw

CMx 17



&

5 & P
U T

iif : < DRIVESHAFT
RTS BAG 9
; AE
Lock nut M3 =& (Trememrememeeme M3 X168 screw X4
o ] (LT ETTSTTLTIAY ) W
s 1 Shaft screw x4 ,’l' e : | M3 X 30 screw X2
L AT LI ' R

ABEEW Attaching driveshaft

Eeat LI

A ﬁ/ @ Shaft screw

= . @) Driveshaft
¥ rd

B Shafl screw f’fj

1.

@ Driveshaft

ﬁ/ & Shafl screw

Driveshaft X2
Wimwa

# Please change the driveshaft for 267mm wheelbase.
WEZET . IERERE.
230039 CMX Wheelbase 267mm accessories.
G MFR25 Ty BT «

CMx 18



o 4°¥ - .k
. . i Ay
' K

-1 DRIVESHAFT

PARTS BAG 9 _ prutel
ABEEY Attaching front axle
20 5 ER Lock nut M3
M3 X330 screw
Lock nut M3

M3 %18 screw

O
X

e

:r\l Q
j——

|

L

I

L

-

=

e R

M3 *X18 scraw

# Note the mounting direction,

CMx 19



U T

ol el i < DRIVESHAFT

ABEXY Attaching rear axle

: Lock nut M3
RHETR M3 ¥ 18 scraw

M3 X 30 screw

. Lock nut M3

M3 18 screw

* Note the mounting direction.
EEREE

# Please change the driveshaft for 267mm wheelbase,
WE2e7 B R -
230039 CMX Wheelbase 287mm accessories.
CMX W2 Trm 26

CMx 20



PARTS BAG 10 i BAMEER

"P:—-k'u - | l' "
JOL LocknutM3 X4 s E-clip X10 ““ '| J ,I"
- s : Ll o HO {f |||| il I Coil spring 45mm (hard) (silver) 4
Cylinder cap %4 //” Y ) |I || 1]
P i’ VY Spring spacer X4 ’ [ il I iy | HRWE <5mm @) @R
R || || wEmEn imm I'l f I| |! |'|'| f|
Wy Ty Damper O-ring P3 X8
ot L [Eal
) amsom
b | T | M | | |I |
204 gukie cup, 2% Y r“ [l 'i '| ,Il'i' | Il coil spring 45mm (medium) (gold) X4
SR R 7N '||' il AL Sping %
s i N 108%0.9 Oing X4 f|||'| f||||'. | | | |'|'|||| f H BRWE 45 () ()
jied \\ /) o S
i TN N
'y, N . ) =
Damper retainer x4 |1 | i gpxrﬁngﬁpzfncﬁr . ) Ti |I -
HREWEE Cx Piston X4 | |||I ||I| h | Coil spring 45mm (soft) (red) X4
S = ||'|' r”II !| |! ||||I f“r\ BB 25mm (W) (L)
1 — IR
HT x
Spring holder %4 — | [ |_ 8 Q%ﬂ ponnaci
WEIEE foy, -
/;,____\\ | r Damper cylinder X4
{ M ; i ——— .t 40
| 1] Spring spacer X4 (jmrmmD MSXM;%% e e
P~ WA ) R 2, —
(7 & Damper adjuster X4 “J &4
k}i& Y RN _e”[w.-mgmmmm M3 X16 screw X4 IR qy Distonrod X4
= Y LTI AL T Fis Il AT “T=

MBXW Damper assembly
B M
\
@ Piston rod =
© E-dlip 108X09
O-ring
© Fiston &
A @E-dip
X4 = @ Damper cylinder
Make 4 . @ Piston rod I
v .

damper adjuster
€ Damper O-ring F3 -,

© Rod guide cap Pull down piston and pour il into cylinder,

Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down,

T3 TS AR A G, R TR A iR R

oM 21



PARTS BAG 10 - E!J;MPER

B

Pull down piston rod 1mm, attach cylinder cap and
absorh oil overflow with tissue paper.

T V. T B AR O L R 8 e

8 Coil spring 45mm
{medium-gold)

€ Damper retainer

X4

Make 4

ABEEY Attaching front damper © M3 %14 screw
’ WUIHE B
g

@ 4.8 ball connactor

i e [y
S R e Sy - Wi
o ( e, D /
e k.

= jl"f-p;m:._ :
" by, S, L) e,
o | i =
o, Il



. =4
W WA

PARTS BAG 10 < DAMPER

LRz

ABEEY Attaching rear damper
P ER I

€ M3X 14 screw
€ 4.8 ball connactor

=
B Lock nut M3

E ;:’_:: o - \\\\ ._.
3 _ . \\-_f
\R\ "I \ _ .=

q..: o ."_. |
:-. , .‘JllllT.‘i &\\\;

€ M3 X 14 screw

Coil sg:ri g 45mm
(hard) (silver) >4
¥R 45 ey CFED (R

Cooil spring 45mm
(medium) (gold) >4
R 4 S (R ()

) ) Cail spriera%ttsmm
# Please adjust the spring spacer and (zoft) (r x4
spring according to the car height. BRI E 45 (WO OFL)
e B S A 9 TR -

CMx 23



b -
dat xS

PARTS BAG11, Tool

< BATTERY MOUNT

TEAEE Blm
f::_r-—| e — T I -_-1 [ y =
e ey
E..‘ Il:'_)‘-) ‘\O‘\ | - -
el \/ \/ (@ —
fV = :
L FYVTT R 7 M /\ /\
H
| e = T
';_fl "\.,(_:,IJ '\r_:,'J "\b"'_)l | .
. E = 4 = — =
- |- I =1 - @D — 03_.,

Battery Mount 1
WAk

20X 80 Sponge
L Bt

Recaiver box X1
Rt ibE

i e

e ¥

80x1 O-ring *1
om

)
)

M3X 10 screw X4
T

M3 X6 screw X2

(O TERH
3X10ing X4
om it M3 214 screw X2
LA RS

'd

O (111 AT TSRS ALK

M3 25 screw X2
W R

Sponge
LL Rk

ABEXW Attaching sponge

i

# Please cut sponge for below measurements.
DR ST A

20

¥
3.50

@ Sponge

Recaiver box

MLTFYW Attaching sponge

ik

# Please cut sponge for below measurements,
A A T

24 1

m Attaching receiver

LR

CMx 24



rf A <« BATTERY MOUNT

PARTS BAG 11, Tool T SIS

ABEXY Attaching receiver

FEIfz fhasret B

€ M3 210 screw

0 Battery Mount

€ 31 O-ring

@
i K @'_-'/ ®60x10-ing

Foy gl

& M3 16 scraw /i

© M3 X168 screw
BTXF Attaching battery mount i/

[Model Al

M3 X 25 screw

SRRy
For M-BENZ Unimog 406 L~
TOYOTA FJ -

@ M3 X 14 screw % I

CMx 25



.
S & W&

<1 WHEELS

' PARTS BAG 2, ot

# Please make the object as the standard. 7
TR A - /

2X9.6 Shaft X4
—/ B

KM Crawler Tire »4

M B

:i' M4 flangs nut >4
J ]
Ny

[J]
Wheel >4 \ /
LiH . &

XYW Assemble tire and wheel
[

_+ Alum. wrengch # Adhesive

EPERE -
# Glue on both sides.
M3 %3

3 ¥ 35 Shaft \

A @ Innar sponge

# Please operate it at ventilated place.
TR R T EAR -

CMx 26



A

12

i
2 ar

" PARTS BAG =2,

- MTEY Attaching rear wheels
sy OM4 flange nut; bt ng

i
-

T N\
.j____i_:ﬁﬁ:%«; AN :

Ry

8 Hex. whael hubs
© W4 flange nut

O M4 flange nut

/ =
@ 2 %9.58 Shatt

@ Hex. wheel hubs



HAREIEE

PARTS BAG 13, Tool

~ ) SAT) Edeo
GOGQDODDDGDC‘I ©@ DDDDDDDGDGGOGGOGOGCGCDE Tme ] i L

—,
- B
o
- o i +
e -\H-\""'-\-\.
el S o
e -

Body mount extansion X2 Body mount X4 o i
A [T M2> 10 Screw X6
" Body mount holder X2 (o e
Lo e 8]

W STEP 1 JENEIMEEG NGNS Forr FORD Bronco, M-BENZ Unimog 406, TOYOTA FJ

264 Htf A T
@ M2 X 10 screw
€ Eody mount
@ Body mount
@ Body mount
€ Body mount E
8 Body mount
holder
| g/
a8
_ B M2X10 scraw
l
@ R-clip i

; T I f‘\
| @ M2x10
gsgg y screw
T
o OBoty - G
v mount
extansion

O Body
mount

axtansion

B M2 10 screw

# Please make the object as the standard,
LUT Ak e s et O S s B

CMx 28



e - s

o L < BODY MOUNTS
HERREIEE

ATEIW ptcting bocy mounis

L M

PARTS BAG 13, Tool

G M2 10 screw

€ Body mount

) Body mount
@ Body mount

O M2x10

© o
moun
0”/ extansion

9 Mz %10
SCTEW

¥ Plaase make the object as the standard.
LT ARMHIE M 5 =l TR mE R,

CMx 29



= i -
A7 &

GEAR RATIO
GEAR RBATIO =
For 48P Spur Gear 88T oo ok B Ll
EHLEGE R R R4 | WRMRRE . BRSO CRELEE .
T e RO AT e PR A L
Pinion
i Spl:arat_arear
iR
SPUR GEAR
17 42.59 H
18 40.22
19 38.11
20 36.20
21 34.48
22 32.91
23 31.48
24 3017
25 28.96
26 27.85
27 26.81
28 25 86
29 24 .96
PINION GEAR
30 24.13 R i # Adjust for proper
31 23.35 ﬁ:ﬂﬂnm,
32 2262
33 21.94
a4 el * FORMULA
35 20.68 RHEA
36 20.11 Spur gear teeth
H Bl :
37 19.57 X = Gear ratio
38 19.05 ( Eggn gear teeth 8229 ) gt

# Please refer to MST office website for completed pinion
specifications.

FEE MR - TR R [ www.rc-mst.com ]

S e =, Tl e e}

CMx 30



G XeSEEELRNEL K IO LEGY)

a

" .‘# -_' \ o
7 ek

[ facebook.com/MSTiw ] 3 j‘S(ﬁ'IHK i

0261131

Nl WWWRC-MSTCOM 2 3 ey




	026113-1-CMX組裝
	026113-1-CMX組裝2
	026113-1-CMX組裝3
	026113-1-CMX組裝4
	026113-1-CMX組裝5
	026113-1-CMX組裝6
	026113-1-CMX組裝7
	026113-1-CMX組裝8
	026113-1-CMX組裝9
	026113-1-CMX組裝10
	026113-1-CMX組裝11
	026113-1-CMX組裝12
	026113-1-CMX組裝13
	026113-1-CMX組裝14
	026113-1-CMX組裝15
	026113-1-CMX組裝16
	026113-1-CMX組裝17
	026113-1-CMX組裝18
	026113-1-CMX組裝19
	026113-1-CMX組裝20
	026113-1-CMX組裝21
	026113-1-CMX組裝22
	026113-1-CMX組裝23
	026113-1-CMX組裝24
	026113-1-CMX組裝25
	026113-1-CMX組裝26
	026113-1-CMX組裝27
	026113-1-CMX組裝28
	026113-1-CMX組裝29
	026113-1-CMX組裝30
	026113-1-CMX組裝32

